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Company Name/Permit Number: Ada-Lin Waste Systems, Inc. d/b/a Sunshine Disposal & Recycling (G-104)

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order.  The pages in the

tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are

the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page.  "O" in the revision column

indicates an original page.
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Tariff No. 10.1 1 18

Company Name/Permit Number: Ada-Lin Waste Systems, Inc. d/b/a Sunshine Disposal & Recycling (G-104)

Charge for Carry-outs Per Unit, Per Pickup Per Unit, Per Pickup

Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans

that must be carried out over 5 feet, but

not over 25 feet.

For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of

25 feet, add

NOTE: The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the

charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can.  If cans,

units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely

accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below

must be assessed instead.

Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup) (C) Per Unit, Per Pickup (C) Per Unit, Per Pickup (C)

Drive-ins on driveways of over 125 feet,

but less than 1/10 mile

For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile

NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing 

access to a single residence.  If a driveway provides access to multiple

residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.

Issued By: John Lloyd

Issue date: July 10, 2020 Effective Date: September 1, 2020

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

Residential Commercial

Revised Page No. 

Item 80 -- Carry-out Service, Drive-Ins

Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carry-

out service of cans/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the company's vehicle can be driven to 

within five feet of the cans/units using improved access roads commonly available for public use.  Driveways are not 

considered improved access roads commonly available for public use.

Rate

Residential Commercial

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

Rate

(For Official Use Only)

$   2.50 $   2.50

$3.76 (N) $3.76 (N)
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Tariff No. 10.1 10 26

Company Name/Permit Number: Ada-Lin Waste Systems, Inc. d/b/a Sunshine Disposal & Recycling (G-104)

Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item.

$                per

Adams County Transfer Station All Non-Hazardous $                per

Solid Waste $      79.00 per Ton 

$                per

Lincoln County Transfer Station All Non-Hazardous $     111.16  per Ton

Solid Waste $                per

$                per

Sunshine Recyclers Transfer Station All Non-Hazardous $                per

Solid Waste $      75.00    per Ton

$                per

$                per

$                per

$                per

Graham Road Landfill CDL $   43.14 per Ton (N)

Industrial Processing Waste $   33.04 per Ton (N)

Foundry Casting Slag $   23.47 per Ton (N)

Special Waste (permit required

(e.g. railroad ties, Petroleum and

metal contaminated soils, off

spec projects and Street sweeping)$   39.20 per Ton (N)

$                per

$                per

$                per

$                per

$                per

$                per

$                per

$                per

State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc.  Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires,

appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site.  Attach additional 

sheets as necessary.
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Item 230 -- Disposal Fees

Disposal site (name or location) Type of Material Fee for Disposal
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Tariff No. 10.1 1

Company Name/Permit Number: Ada-Lin Waste Systems, Inc. d/b/a Sunshine Disposal & Recycling (G-104)

Service Area: Adams, Lincoln & Whitman Counties in area G-104

Permanent Service Up to 30 Yard (C) ____ Yard ____ Yard ____ Yard ____ Yard ____ Yard

Monthly Rent (if applicable) $  70.00 $ $ $ $ $

First Pickup $ 214.30 $ $ $ $ $

Each Additional Pickup $ 214.30 $ $ $ $ $

Special Pickups $ 214.30 $ $ $ $ $

Temporary Service

Initial Delivery $ 157.60 $ $ $ $ $

Pickup Rate $ 214.30 $ $ $ $ $

Rent Per Calendar Day $  2.50 $ $ $ $ $

Rent Per Month $  70.00 $ $ $ $ $

Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.

Note 2:  Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup

to the disposal site.  Excess miles will be charged for at $ 3.20 per mile or fraction of a

mile.  Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.

Note 3: Permanent Service:

 (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government

requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.

(2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the 

monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups.  Monthly rental

 charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.

(3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same.  I

If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):

Note 4: A gate or osbstruction charge of $ 17.04  will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates,

or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste (N)

Note 5: A fee of $32.00 per month will be added to rent when lids are required on containers. (N)

Note 6: A fee of $19.05 will be assessed when customer requires company to position lids open after

returning empty container to customer site. (N)

Issued By: John Lloyd
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(For Official Use Only)

Revised Page No. 

Item 260 -- Drop Box Service -- To Disposal Site and Return

Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container)

Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

Size or Type of Container
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(For Official Use Only)

Item 260 -- Drop Box Service -- To Disposal Site and Return

Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container)

Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

Size or Type of Container
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Tariff No. 10.1 1 29A

Company Name/Permit Number: Ada-Lin Waste Systems, Inc. d/b/a Sunshine Disposal & Recycling (G-104)

Registered Trade Name(s)

Service Area:

Permanent Service ____ Yard ____ Yard 30 Yard ____ Yard ____ Yard ____ Yard ____ Yard

Each Scheduled Pickup $ $ $  240.00 $ $ $ $

Special Pickups $ $ $  240.00 $ $ $ $

Temporary Service

Pickup Rate $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.

Note 2:  Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup

to the disposal site.  Excess miles will be charged for at $ 3.20 per mile or fraction of a

mile.  Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.

Note 3:  Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local 

 government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved.

 

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Note 4: A gate or osbstruction charge of $ 17.04 will be assessed for opening, unlocking, or closing gates,

or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste (N)

Note 5: A fee of $ 28.00 wil be assessed when containers with attached compactors requires disconnecting,

reconnecting or turning around. (N)

Issued By: John Lloyd

Issue date: July 10, 2020 Effective Date: September 1, 2020

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

Revised Page No. 

Item 275 -- Drop Box Service -- To Disposal Site and Return

Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)

Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

Size or Type of Container
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